Decision No: CTB5 - 01/12/2008

Forward Plan No: N/A

This record relates to Agenda Item 38 on the agenda for the

Decision-Making

RECORD OF CHILDREN & YOUNG PEOPLE'S TRUST BOARD DECISION

DECISION-MAKER: CHILDREN & YOUNG PEOPLE'S TRUST

BOARD

SUBJECT: 2008/09 TBM 6

AUTHOR: LOUISE HOTEN

THE DECISION

1. That the total CYPT overspend of £32k (see table in paragraph 3.1) be noted.

REASON FOR THE DECISION

The report is for information only.

DETAILS OF ANY ALTERNATIVE OPTIONS

Not applicable as the report is for information only.

OTHER RELEVANT MATTERS CONCERNING THE DECISION

None

CONFLICTS OF INTEREST

The decision-makers did not declare a personal or prejudicial interest in the matters set out in the report.

CONFIRMED AS A TRUE RECORD:

We certify that the decision this document records was made in accordance with the Local Authorities (Executive Arrangements) (Access to Information) (England) Regulations 2000 and is a true and accurate record of that decision

Date: Decision Maker:

01 December 2008 Councillor Vanessa Brown

Chairman of the Children & Young

Varena Brown

People's Trust Board

Signed:

Proper Officer:

01 December 2008 Mark Wall, Head of Democratic Services

Signed:

SCRUTINY

Note: This decision will come in to force at the expiry of 5 working days from the date of publication subject to any review under the Council's Scrutiny 'Call-In' provisions.

Call-In Period

N/A

Date of Call-in (if applicable) (this suspends implementation)

Call-in Procedure completed (if applicable)

Call-in heard by (if applicable)

Results of Call-in (if applicable)

Decision No: CTB6 - 01/12/2008

Forward Plan No: CTB2868

This record relates to Agenda Item 39 on the agenda for the

Decision-Making

RECORD OF CHILDREN & YOUNG PEOPLE'S TRUST BOARD KEY DECISION

DECISION-MAKER: CHILDREN & YOUNG PEOPLE'S TRUST

BOARD

SUBJECT: COMMISSIONING STRATEGY FOR

YOUTH AND CONNEXIONS

AUTHOR: GILLIAN CUNLIFFE

THE DECISION

1. That the strategy be noted and approved.

REASON FOR THE DECISION

1. This Commissioning strategy aims to ensure the fulfilment of statutory legislation and ensure the new duties on Local Authorities in providing an Integrated Youth Support Service for young people in Brighton & Hove are met. The effective implementation of this strategy will lead to meeting the key challenges in Youth Matters through an IYSS core offer to young people in Brighton & Hove.

DETAILS OF ANY ALTERNATIVE OPTIONS

1. The alternative option is not to produce an integrated commissioning strategy: Brighton & Hove City Council could continue to commission funding streams separately. However, this would not meet the requirements to provide an Integrated Youth Support Service and would mean less impact on the lives of young people in the city and less value for money.

OTHER RELEVANT MATTERS CONCERNING THE DECISION None

CONFLICTS OF INTEREST

The decision-makers did not declare a personal or prejudicial interest in the matters set out in the report.

CONFIRMED AS A TRUE RECORD:

We certify that the decision this document records was made in accordance with the Local Authorities (Executive Arrangements) (Access to Information) (England) Regulations 2000 and is a true and accurate record of that decision

Date: Decision Maker:

01 December 2008 Councillor Vanessa Brown

Chairman of the Children & Young

Varena Brown

People's Trust Board

Signed:

Proper Officer:

01 December 2008 Mark Wall, Head of Democratic Services

Signed:

SCRUTINY

Note: This decision will come in to force at the expiry of 5 working days from the date of publication subject to any review under the Council's Scrutiny 'Call-In' provisions.

Call-In Period 02 – 08 December 2008

Date of Call-in (if applicable) (this suspends implementation)

Call-in Procedure completed (if applicable)

Call-in heard by (if applicable)

Results of Call-in (if applicable)